Docket No.: SCB-0001

FORM 1/10-1595 (Modified) REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sattings → → → ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
	d Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thoreof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Bernardo Martinez-Tovar	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: SCB Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merge	Street Address: 1009 Bradbury Drive, S.E.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name	
☐ Other	City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87106	
Execution Date: August 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or palent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
10/488,063	d d	
Addition  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencing document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached?   Yes  No  Ondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Frederick A. Spaeth, Cantor Colburn	<u>L1.P</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: , , , ,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	
,	06-1130	
City: Bloomfield State: CT	ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature,     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to find the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Frederick A. Spaeth	Drule ( past 12, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signáture Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total Days of Pages		

NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

ATTY, DOCKET: P-012-1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernardo Martinez-Tovar, residing at 6701 Beck Drive, N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109; (below referred to as "ASSIGNOR") am the inventor of an invention entitled "TUBULAR IGNITER BRIDGE" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 27 , 2004, Serial Number 10 /488,063 , and for which an international patent application was filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on August 27 , 2002, application number PCT/US02/27415 ; and

WHEREAS, SCB Technologies, Inc., (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the State of New Mexico, having a place of business at 1009 Bradbury Drive, S.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106-4302, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid patent application describing it;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. patent application and PCT application and any and all foreign patent applications describing it, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue and comparable applications based on the aforesaid U.S. application or on any of the aforesaid foreign patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereou in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with all rights of priority based on the filing of any of the aforesaid applications arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any and all other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and officials of any international organization and any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or comparable rights on patent applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights for said invention issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE or to the successors, assigns or legal representatives, if any, of ASSIGNEE.

> PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0682

-2-

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to execute any and all lawful papers and make all rightful declarations and oaths as needed for the filing and prosecution of the aforesaid U.S. and foreign patent applications and granting of Letters Patent or comparable rights thereon, and further to supply to ASSIGNEE all facts and evidence known to him relating to said invention and the history and development thereof, to testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally to do everything rightful which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he has the lawful right to assign the interest in said invention in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests his attorneys, Victor E. Libert (Reg. No. 24,224) and Frederick A. Spaeth (Reg. No. 33,793), both of Libert & Associates, 3 Mill Pond Lane, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070 to insert above the application numbers and filing dates of said U.S. and PCT applications when known.

(1----

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below.

88,29 .200 Date	2_	Name: Bernardo Martinez-Tovar
State of New Mexico	)	
	) ss.:	
County of Bernalillo	)	

On this <u>29th</u>day of <u>August</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bernardo Martinez-Tovar, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to

-3-

this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

2002

OFFICIAL SEAL Vickie Shurtleff

Date

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/04/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0684

**RECORDED: 08/13/2004**